
KUTZTOWN
of smiles, applause,

' thr
parents, peers, and leaders forrais-
ing prize-winning animals, being
champion showmen, or earning a
special club award.

The clubs participating in the
banquet were the Swine Club,
Baby Beef Club, and the Sheep
Club.

The Sheep Club’s 1987 Shep-
herd ofthe Year wasLori Tysonof
Kempton. Lori also received
awards for having a champion
lamb, winning junior showman-
ship and fitter contests. She also
was honored for being the most
helpful member ofthe SheepClub.

Other Sheep Club winners are
Ruth Grim, senior showman and
fitter; Timothy Hoch, reserve
senior showman and fitter; Bruce
Snyder, intermediate showman
and fitter; Jon Voortman, interme-
diate showman and reserve inter-
mediate fitter; Stephen Breininger,
reserve intermediate showman;
Juliann Breininger and Laura
Lazarus, reserve junior showmen;
Tracy Voortman, reserve junior
fitter; Calvin H. Lazarus 111, first-
year showman and fitter; and Scott
Lazarus, champion pair of lambs.

Debra Krause of Slatington
received an award from the Baby
Beef Clubfor having the champion
steer and being the champion fit-
ter. She also was honored for being
a member ofthe livestock judging
team and reserve senior showman
and for having the outstanding pro-
ject book.

*p jgL
Mertztown, intermediate showman and reserve intermedi-
ate fitter; Ruth Grim, Brelnigsville, senior showman and
senior fitter; Tim Hoch, New Tripoli, reserve senior show-
man,reserve seniorfitter; Stephen Breinlnger, New Tripoli,
reserve Intermediate showman. Middle - Tracy Voortman,
Mertztown, reserve junior fitter; Bruce Snyder, Kutztown,
Intermediate showman, intermediate fitter; JuliannBreinin-
ger, New Tripoli, reserve junior showman; Lori Tyson,
Kempton, junior showman, junior fitter, most helpful, she-
pherd and champion lamb.Front - Laura Lazarus, Germans-
vllle, reserve juniorshowman; Calvin Lazarus 111, Germans-
vllle, first year showman, first year fitter.

9
'.I ,

JLI
nr

Beef Club winners, left to right - rear: Lori Rabenold,
Kutztown, reserve champion fitter, senior showman; Debra
Krause, Slatington, champion steer, champion fitter, out-
standing project book, livestock judging team, reserve
seniorshowman; Gavin Grim, Mertztown, livestock judging
team, reserve Intermediate showman; Daniel Hartman,
Mertztown, Intermediate showman; Stephen Wessner, New
Tripoli, first year showman. Front: Shannon Wetzel, Kemp-
ton, best rate of gain, reserve juniorshowman; Jason Grim,
Mertztown, reserve champion fitter, junior showman; Tracy
Voortman, Mertztown, reserve first year showman.

Lebanon Co. DHIA
(Continued from Page C2)

Aaron Weaver
14 3
17 3

Louis E Martin
35 3

Ma-Mi-Me Farms
Debra 3

Twin-Gro Holsteins
358 3

DGK-Holsteins
Jet 3

Clifford Good
20 3

Earl Ziegler
53 3
94 3

Bruce R Heilmger
Margie 3

Udder Valley Farm
71 3

Abram H Faus
Gena 3

Robert Martin
Philis 3
Princess 3

Galen Bollinger
389 3
532 3
516 3

Kenneth Mase
Sonnyle 3

Melvin M Nolt
47 3

Eugene Martin
Sherry 3

Phares Z Musser
30 3

Wernerway Farms
42W 3

7-5
4-4

305
305

28,759
20,907

881
887

25,459

20,976

20,720

23,818

28,486

24,259
21,032

26,163

21,594

22,213

21,988
18,141

20,290
20,897
25,133

26,029

21,906

24,674

21,173

26,441

Lehigh Co. 4-H’ers Hold Livestock Clubs Banquet
It was a night involved in the livestock clubs at
and attention their 12th annual awards banquet

Other Baby Beef Club winners
are: Lori Rabenold, reserve
champion fitter and senior show-
man; Jason Grim, reserve champ-
ion fitter and junior showman;
Daniel Hartman, intermediate
showman; Gavin Grim, reserve
intermediate showman and
livestock-judging team member;

Swine Club winners, left to right: rear - Brian Lazarus,
Germansvllle, Intermediate showman; Mark Lazarus, Ger-
mansvllle, reserve intermediate showman; Scott Lazarus,
Germansvllle, reserve grand champion market hog, senior
fitter and reserve senior showman; Bruce Snyder, Kutz-
town, grand champion market hog and reserve intermedi-
ate fitter. Middle - Michael Dietrich, New Tripoli, Intermedi-
ate fitter; Rhonda Lazarus, Whitehall, reserve senior fitter,
senior showman, most helpful member and outstanding
market hog project book; Travis Fink, Germansvllle, first
year showman; Bonnie Dietrich, New Tripoli, junior show-
man and reserve juniorfitter. Front - Molly McCauley, New
Tripoli, first year fitter; Calvin Lazarus ill, Germansvllle,
reserve first year fitter; Michael Fink, Germansvllle, reserve
first year showman; Ben Lazarus, Germansvllle, reserve
junior showman.

Shannon Wetzel, reserve junior
showman and best rate of gain;
Stephen Wessner, first-year show-
man; Tracy Voortman, reserve
first-year showman.

The winners in the Swine Club
include: Bruce Snyder, grand
champion market hog and reserve

(Turn to Pag* C6)

5-3

4-6

7-0

9-3

7-7
4-9

3-5

3-6

305

305

305

305

305

305
305

305

305

6-10 305

3-3
3-3

7-8
5-0
5-4

4-2

7-5

5-8

3-8

6-5

305
305

305
305
305

305

305

305

305

305

935

841

819

840

864

980
839

872

800

808

913
872

3.0
4.2

3.5

30

4.0
3.9

3.7

3.6

4.1
48

4.0 817
3.9 830
4.0 1016

3.4 904

3.6 808

3 4 861

3.8 813

3.1 833


