Lehigh Co. 4-H'ers Hold Livestock Clubs Banquet

of smiles, applause, and attention for the Lehigh Co. 4-H'ers

KUTZTOWN --- It was a night involved in the livestock clubs at their 12th annual awards banquet. Many 4-H'ers were honored by



Sheep Club winners, left to right: rear - Jon Voortman, Mertztown, intermediate showman and reserve intermediate fitter; Ruth Grim, Breinigsville, senior showman and senior fitter; Tim Hoch, New Tripoli, reserve senior showman, reserve senior fitter; Stephen Breininger, New Tripoli, reserve Intermediate showman. Middle - Tracy Voortman, Mertztown, reserve junior fitter; Bruce Snyder, Kutztown, Intermediate showman, Intermediate fitter; Juliann Breininger, New Tripoli, reserve junior showman; Lori Tyson, Kempton, junior showman, junior fitter, most helpful, shepherd and champion lamb. Front - Laura Lazarus, Germansville, reserve junior showman; Calvin Lazarus III, Germansville, first year showman, first year fitter.



Beef Club winners, left to right - rear: Lori Rabenold, Kutztown, reserve champion fitter, senior showman; Debra Krause, Slatington, champion steer, champion fitter, outstanding project book, livestock judging team, reserve senior showman; Gavin Grim, Mertztown, livestock judging team, reserve Intermediate showman; Daniel Hartman, Mertztown, Intermediate showman; Stephen Wessner, New Tripoli, first year showman. Front: Shannon Wetzel, Kempton, best rate of gain, reserve junior showman; Jason Grim, Mertztown, reserve champion fitter, junior showman; Tracy Voortman, Mertztown, reserve first year showman.

Lebanon Co. DHIA

(Continued from Page C2)											
Aaron Weaver											
14	3	7-5	305	28,759	3.0	881					
17	3	4-4	305	20,907	4.2	887					
Louis E Martin											
35	3	5-3	305	25,459	3.6	935					
Ma-Mi-Me Farms											
Debra	3	4-6	305	20,976	4.0	841					
Twin-Gro Holsteins											
358	3	7-0	305	20,720	3.9	819					
DGK-Holsteins											
Jet	3	8-1	305	23,818	3.5	840					
Clifford Good											
20	3	9-3	305	28,486	30	864					
Earl Ziegler											
53	3	7-7	305	24,259	4.0	980					
94	3	4-9	305	21,032	3.9	839					
Bruce R Heilinger											

parents, peers, and leaders for raising prize-winning animals, being champion showmen, or earning a special club award.

The clubs participating in the banquet were the Swine Club, Baby Beef Club, and the Sheep Club.

The Sheep Club's 1987 Shepherd of the Year was Lori Tyson of Kempton. Lori also received awards for having a champion lamb, winning junior showmanship and fitter contests. She also was honored for being the most helpful member of the Sheep Club.

Other Sheep Club winners are Ruth Grim, senior showman and fitter; Timothy Hoch, reserve senior showman and fitter; Bruce Snyder, intermediate showman and fitter; Jon Voortman, intermediate showman and reserve intermediate fitter; Stephen Breininger, reserve intermediate showman; Juliann Breininger and Laura Lazarus, reserve junior showmen; Tracy Voortman, reserve junior fitter; Calvin H. Lazarus III, firstyear showman and fitter; and Scott Lazarus, champion pair of lambs.

Debra Krause of Slatington received an award from the Baby Beef Club for having the champion steer and being the champion fitter. She also was honored for being a member of the livestock judging team and reserve senior showman and for having the outstanding project book.



Swine Club winners, left to right: rear - Brian Lazarus, Germansville, Intermediate showman; Mark Lazarus, Germansville, reserve intermediate showman; Scott Lazarus, Germansville, reserve grand champion market hog, senior fitter and reserve senior showman; Bruce Snyder, Kutztown, grand champion market hog and reserve intermediate fitter. Middle - Michael Dietrich, New Tripoli, intermediate fitter; Rhonda Lazarus, Whitehall, reserve senior fitter, senior showman, most helpful member and outstanding market hog project book; Travis Fink, Germansville, first year showman; Bonnie Dietrich, New Tripoli, junior showman and reserve junior fitter. Front - Molly McCauley, New Tripoli, first year fitter; Calvin Lazarus III, Germansville, reserve first year fitter; Michael Fink, Germansville, reserve first year showman; Ben Lazarus, Germansville, reserve junior showman.

Other Baby Beef Club winners are: Lori Rabenold, reserve champion fitter and senior showman; Jason Grim, reserve champion fitter and junior showman; Daniel Hartman, intermediate showman; Gavin Grim, reserve intermediate showman and livestock-judging team member;

Shannon Wetzel, reserve junior showman and best rate of gain; Stephen Wessner, first-year showman; Tracy Voortman, reserve first-year showman.

The winners in the Swine Club include: Bruce Snyder, grand champion market hog and reserve

(Turn to Page C6)



Margie	3	3-5	305	26,163	3.3	872			
Udder Valley Farm									
71	3	3-6	305	21,594	3.7	800			
Abram H Faus									
Gena	3	6-10	305	22,213	3.6	808			
Robert Martin									
Philis	3	3-3	305	21,988	4.1	913			
Princess	3	3-3	305	18,141	48	872			
Galen Bollinger									
389	3	7-8	305	20,290	4.0	817			
532	3	5-0	305	20,897	3.9	830			
516	3	5-4	305	25,133	4.0	1016			
Kenneth Mase									
Sonnyle	3	4-2	305	26,029	3.4	904			
Melvin M Nott									
47	3	7-5	305	21,906	3.6	808			
Eugene Martin									
Sherry	З	5-8	305	24,674	34	861			
Phares Z Musser									
30	3	3-8	305	21,173	3.8	813			
Wernerway Farms									
42W	3	6-5	305	26,441	3.1	833			



